Reference No. 2 H Q7.2 I

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 Date of Amendment: December 8, 2022
Sealed Bid #20-6504

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Woods Equipment Co.
Project: Bid #20-6504, Implements, Attachments, and Related Products for Tractors, Mowers,

and Related Equipment
Current Contract Term: December 23, 2021 to December 22, 2022

This action provides written notice to renew the current contract dated December 23, 2020, for Sealed
Bid #20-6504, in accordance with the terms contained therein. It is valid when signed by both the Owner
and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope.

Contract Extension
The County exercises its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The
effective date of the contract extension will commence on December 23, 2022 and end on December

22, 2023.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Woods Equipment Co.

2606 ILRt2S
Oregon, IL 61061

Signed—7 ZZZZIADR
Title: President - Ag Turf and Construction
Date: __/J5]/23 Date: 12/14/22

APPROVED

PER MINUTES OF
COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

(A]is]20

Approved As To Form:

C UNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE




